NEW BANKING TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO TRANSACTIONS Of

COMPANIES, PROFESSIONALS, AND ASSOCIATIONS AS FROM 71 JULY 2022

Amounts here in are provided both exclusive and inclusive of tax. Société Générale Cameroun will deduct relevant taxes and duties on behalf of the State of Cameroon at the official rates in force.
For any claims please contact our quality department : departement.qualité@socgen.com

(CFA, tax exclusive) (CFA, tax inclusive)
I. ACCOUNT OPENING
Minimum opening deposit fOr aSSOCIATIONS ....civviiiiiiiiiiiee e sre e e sre e e s saae e s seseessaes 150 000
Minimum opening deposit for establiShMENTS .......ooo i 150 000
Minimum OpeNiNg dEPOSITTOr LLES .....viiiiiiiiiiieeieiee et esieeeere e esire e sstee s seteessbaeessasaeeesaseassssseessnsaeesnsseesans 250 000
Minimum OPeNING AEPOSIt fOr PLES ....iiiiiiiiiiiiecciteete sttt ssre s te e s ste e e ae e s ae e steessabeesaaaesssnesssseesssaesssns 250 000
Lo YT g 10Ty g I at=T 011 =] E U UUPPR 500 000 Rate applied according to market conditions
- : Rate of 2.45% applied up to CFA 5,000,000,
T a YT a g TU Ty g I et=T o1 =] E SRR 150 000 and of 1% above 5 million
II. ACCOUNT MAINTENANCE AND STATEMENTS
Account maintenance fee - ASSOCIAtioNS ONIY c....uiiieiiii i et e e e ae e e e e e araeas 10 000 11925 Per quarter
Account maintenance feg - All other types Of ENTITIES ..oeiieeivieeieeee e e e are e e e 30000 35775 Per quarter
ggmm :22:82 82 ‘F]rlag ESeiit(l)(\)lg v g,(l)gggjo - 8,;32;0 g,gig:;o - 8,(1532;0 According to our internal classification of corporation
...................................................................................................... ’ 0-0, ° ’ 0-0, ° . . . . .
Interest rate applicable for exceeding authorised liMit ........cccviiiiiiiiiiiiic e Overdraft rate (tax excl.) +2% 0 AC.CO'Td'”gtO.O“T internal cla55|ﬁcat|on.ofcorporatlon
Charges for posting accepted in excess of authorised overdraft or unavailable funds (forcing) ................. 2000 2385 Within the limits of the loan rates in force
(W0 {0 g Yo [=Te el =11 4 g TN £ 5 000 excl. tax 5965 incl. tax New
Power of attorN@y and PrOXY fEE ..o e rre e e re e e e e e rre e e e e e baeae e s asaaee e e nnaeeas 5000 incl. tax 5965 incl. tax New
l1l. DOMESTIC BANK TRANSACTIONS
Issuance of cash withdlrawal forms to account holder at the CoOUNtEr ......oovvvvviivieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, Free of charge
Cash depositin a Société Générale Cameroun branch .........coccoviiiiriiiniineeeeeeeee e Free of charge Where “D” is the day of the account credit
In-branch cash withdrawal from a chequing account ............ccooiiiiiii Free of charge 7155
Ca)sh withdrawal from an out-of-town SG Cameroun branch (out-of-town withdrawal) .............covvvvvunnnneeen 6 000 7 155
Wlthdrawal Of avallable sum: Customer - “Out-Of-town” ............................................................................. 6 000 7155
. . I 1 F o =] Lol o LGOS 6 000 23 850
Withdrawal of available Sum: NON-CUSTOMET .......cciieiieiiieciecieeceecte ettt re e re e s ae e ere e reeere e baesaaeenns 20 000
Issuance and renewal of cheque book (At branch) ... Free of charge
PaAYMENT VIA CREQUE ettt ettt e e e e e e et ta e e e e e e e e e abtaaeeeeeesanssbaraaaessessasssaaeeessesnnsssnaaens Free of charge
Cheque CaShiNG : @t QU COUNTET .eiviiiiiiiee ettt ettt e st e e st e e ssabe e s stteessabaeesssbaeessssaesssssaesnssaessnssees Free of charge
Cheque cashing : aNOTNEr DANK ......coo i rre e s e s ra e e e s s aasaesesabaaeeessnaaeeas Free of charge
2.a. Cashing of non-standardised cheques
Cashing of non-standardised cheque from another bank .........ccccooviiiiiiniiiiiii e 9500 10 136
Notice of outcome on demand (Cashing of non-standardised cheque from another bank)
By faX Or Mail in CAmMEIOON ...cciiiiiiiiiieeciec ettt sttt e e e ste e s s bre e sssbaesssaaeeessenaesnssnessnssaeas 4000 4770
By registered mail/by courier in CameroON .........ceviiiiriiiiiniiieerteeerte et ssree e ssre e s sareeens 6 000 7 155
2.b. Certified and bank cheques
1SSUANCE OFf DANK CREQUE ...ttt e e e et e e e e ata e e e e e arbaeesesbaaeeeeensaaeesennnsanens 4000 4770
1SSUANCE Of COItITIEA CREQUE «.veeeeeeeee ettt eectee e e e et e e e e etrbeeeeesasaeeeeennnseaeesenssaeeeennnns 5000 5963
Cancellation of bank cheque or certified ChEQUE ......coceeeieii e e 5000 5963
Verification of CONfIrMEd CREQUE .....uveieeeeeee e et e e e e e e e b r e e e e e e e e ansaaaeeees 1000 1193
2.c. Cheque cancellation
Opening of cheque canCellation FEQUEST .......ooi it e s s eae e s vae e eaaee s 10 000 11 925
Closure and Refund of any provisions upon cheque cancellation ..., 4000 4770
Surcharge perindivisible year of follow-up on cheque cancellation .........cccccveeieiiiecciicceeeee e, 4000 4770
2.d. Unpaid on cheques
unpaid cheque: charges borne by account holder (excl. charges of other bank) ......ccccceveviiiiiiiiinnieennnnen. 30000 35775
unpaid cheque: charges borne by remitter (excl. charges of other bank) ........ccccovevviiiiiiiniiiniiiiee, 0 0
Legal notice (excl. charges of 0ther Dank) ......ocuee oo et e e saa e s e anee s 15000 17 888
2.e. Automatic balancing
Automatic balancing (commission and ManagemeNnt fEES .....covviiriiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 20 000 23 850 Per account and per quarter
2.f. Voucher cheques New service
(O] o [T g (o YoYU Tel o 1= el a=To [ U =TSSR Contact your Adviser
INSEUMENT PAYMENT ..eiiiiiiiieiciee ettt ete e s s re e s s bt e e s bteessbaeesssbaeeessaesssssaesassseesnsseeessssaesassseesnsseeesnsees Free of charge
Fees set per draft (eXCl. NOLICE OF OULCOME) ....oviiiiieiceieeeeece ettt sttt sttt e e e e 12 000 14 310
Acceptance if not accepted (excl. charges of other bank) ........c.oceeveeveereeiiiciiciecececeececeeceee e 4000 4770
Extension, claim on instrument (excl. charges of other Bank) .........cc.ceeveeeereieeiceecceeeeeeeeee e 15 000 17 888
SATEKEEPING FRE ...ttt ettt ettt et et te et et e b et e s eseete et et ess et easessets et ensesestensessesessenseseetensereeras 3500 4174
Domiciliation of NON-NOLIfiIEd INSTFUMENTS .....cvecviviiericeeceeteeecteee ettt ettt eseneas 5000 5963
Notice of outcome upon request
BY FAX OF ML ettt t ettt ettt e st re st et enesressensenens 5000 5963
BY registered Mail ......cecueerierierieiieieeiecieceeeeeee ettt ettt ettt et et r et et b e b b renne 7 000 7155
3.a. Instrument cancellation
Opening of instrument deposition cancellation reQUEST .......ccviiieiiiiiiicce e 10 000 11925
Closure and Refund of any provisions upon instrument cancellation .........ccccuveeeoiieciiiiccie e, 4000 4770
Surcharge perindivisible year of follow-up on instrument cancellation .........cccccveeveiiieiiiicce e, 4000 4770
3.b. Unpaid instruments
Unpaid instrument: charges borne by account holder (excl. charges of other bank) .......ccccceeeeveeieiennnnen, 25000 29 813
Unpaid instrument: charges borne by remitter (excl. charges of other bank) ......ccccccovveeviieiiinniiiccieecene, 8 500 10 136
Legal notice (excl. charges of 0ther DanK) ......ccceee it e s aree s 15 000 17 888
LY (=T (=T A V7= RS Free of charge
Simple paper transfer from same Société Générale Cameroun account holder to Société Générale Cameroun Free of charge
Simple paper transfer from another Société Générale Cameroun account holder to Société Générale Cameroun 6 000 7155
Simple paper transfer to aNOTher DANK .......oouviii it e e e e are e e e e ennes 6 000 7 155
Paper transTer fFOr DGITAXES ...cocveiriieiiieiiiieeieeeit ettt ste st e s st e s teesbae s abeesabeesbaessssessabaesssaessaessssessnseesnns 500 -10 000 596 - 11 925 . .
DGI tax attestation (following paper transfer fOr taX@S) ........ceeeeerereieieieeieereeee et aeas 10 000 11925 Deduction upon request of attestation
DGl tax attestation (following electronic traNSTEr) .......civveieiceeeeceeeeeeeee ettt nes 5000 5963 Deduction upon request of attestation
Multiple paper transfer to another bank and Société Générale Cameroun ..........ccceveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereenenes 2 000 per line 2385 Over CFA 11,925 (tax incl.) per voucher
SYGMA paper transfer (amount = XAF 100 MiIllION) c..uvvriiieiiiieieeieieececee et rre e eeiree e e e rre e e e e 25 000 29 813
Electronic transfer (account of the SAME DANK) .....cooevieieeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e 0 0
Electronic transfer towards Other DanK .......c..oo i ae e s ba e s 450 537
Electronic transfer via CDROM OF USB SHICK ...viiiuiiieciieecciee ettt ee e eevee e s vte e e evte e e va e e e eeane s ennaeas 1000 1193 Plus CFA 5,963 per CD ROM/USB key
SYGMA electronic transfer (amount = XAF 100 MIllION) w..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceee e e 5000 5963
Electronic SYSTAC transfer via CDROM Or USB SHICK c...uviiiiiiiiiiiieieiieectecctee e e s sene e s an e 5000 5963 Plus CFA 5,963 per CD ROM/USB key
4/a. Permenant transfers
SO L INE U ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeececccrrrrree ettt et e et e e e e e e s e s s s st a s e aa e e e e e e e aeeaaeeaeesessssssssssssssssnssrsseataeaeaeeeeeeeeeeeesnnnssssnsnss 5000 5963
1T 1 et=1 d o] o TP 5000 5963
NYU] o] 0] £33 Lo o IPUUO PO UPPPPPPPPPRRRN 5000 597
Processing the permanent transfer(out off port and confrive in addition) .....ccccceeeeiiieiiiiicieicceeeeie, 500 597
Cancel if (3) consecutives is rejected
Rejection fees fOr NON ProVISION ... e rtee e e rre e e e stre e e eate e e s rteeeessaeeeensaeeennsaeeenseeens 10000 11925
Transfer fees isSSUed aNd rEJECLEA ....c.uuiiiiiieeeee e e e e re e s e te e e ssatae e s ateeessaeesnnseeeennseaean 500 597
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PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

RATES

(CFA, tax exclusive)

(CFA, tax inclusive)

4.b. Letter of credit : authorisation for payment at other counter

SEttiNG-UP aNd EXEENSION ..eviiiiiiiiieeeteeete ettt ste e st e s sabe e s sabe e sbaeessbaeessbaessssaesnssaesnssessssaesnsseesnsees 30000 35775
Annual fee on authorisation for payment at other COUNTEr ........cuviiiiicciee e 2% 2,39%
Per transaction Of ISSUING COUNTEN ...cc.viiiiiiiece ettt ettt re st e e te e sbe e sateesaaesnbaeesseessseenseeas 6 000 7155
Per transaction Of PAYING COUNTEN ...c.viiiieee ettt et e e te e s be e s ae e ba e ebeeebeessaeessaesnsaeas Free of charge

5- AUTOMATIC DEDUCTION TRANSACTIONS

AQMINISEIATIVE FEE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ese et ese et etese et ebess et et e s esese s etessesetensesesenseressanas 10 000 11925
PrOCESSING PEI lINE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt b s et et ae et s e b etess s s e s et easas s eseseas st esesessaseseseseseaseses 500 596
Unpaid deduction rejection charges (COECtiNG @NTItY) ......ceveverereuieererereeeeeereteeeeeere e, 1700 2027
Unpaid deduction rejection charges (user/subscriber) Cancellation fee ..........ccevvveveevereeeeeceeeeeeeceveennes 1700 2027

5000 5963 User/subscriber who does not want to be debited

9- ELECTRONIC PAYMENT TERMINAL (EPT)

T 0] =] USSP PRRRRRN
Fee per Société Générale Cameroun card tranSaACTION ......cuceciieiiiieciieccie et e e re e sere e e aeeesaeeens
Fee per VISA/MASTERCARD tranSaCiON .....cccviiiiiiiiieiiieinieesiteessieessieeesveesreessasesssseesvaessssesssssesssessnsessnseesnnns
Other charges: telecommunications, consumables, direct debit card, software update

10- FACTORING

ADMINISTIATIVE FEE .ottt et et et et e st et e b e s ae et e besae et esbesseensenbesaens
FACTOMNE FRE ettt sttt s e st e bt et e et e sabesba e be e b e satessaebaenbesnsesasensaensesnsens
FUNAING COMMISSION 1.uutiiiiiiiieiitenie sttt sttt sit e ste e e e st e s sbe e s st e sbeesaaessbeessaesssesssaesssessseensaessseenseenssesnses

11- CASH-IN-TRANSIT

Internal transfer of cash WIthOUt COUNTING c..coviiiiiiiiiiceceeccecee et a e s sae e aae s
Transfer of cash out of town

V. OTHER TRANSACTIONS
1- SAFE-DEPOSIT BOX RENTAL

5- SUCCESSIONS : Settlement (excluding external service providers)

H BIT S oeeietiiie ettt ettt e eteeeetueeseaaaesetenssaannssesnnesessnessssnnssesnnsssssnnssssnnsssssnsssssnsssssnnssssnnsssssnnssssnnsssssnssessnnsssnnnesesnnasses
AU N AT ON FOO et ee et e ettt e eeeeeeeeesessannaaeessssesssnnsnssssssssssssnnnssssesessssnnnnsssssesssssssnsnnnsnseessssnnnnnnns

Fixed fees for account seizure/Garnishee orders/ Requisitioning/ Freezing ........cccoevvveeveeeveenreeieeneennenn,
RIGNT 0 INFOrMAtION ..ottt sttt sttt b e st s b s st ebe s b e s st enbenbeens

O e [T =YV 12T 11 SRR SURUPTRPRRRN
Registered mail/by courier in CamMeErOON ......c.cociieiiriiirieeieeeeete ettt s ettt esbeesbe e st e sbeessaesaseenseens
COUNIEI TN EUIO ZONE ettt ettt ettt ettt e s et e s sttt e s bt e e s bt e s saseee s asaeesnbeessasaeesnsaeesnseessnseeesanses

25,000
0,8%
2,5%

See SectionVI-1
Onrequest
Onrequest

Onrequest
On request

4%
25000-100 000

50 000
50 000

4000
6 000
10 000
10 000

29 813
0,10%
2,98%

4,77%
29 813 - 119 500

59 625
59 625

4770
7155
11925
11925

IV. GLOBAL TRANSACTION BANKING (GTB) : E-BANKING, E-MONEY, FACTORING...

1- MESSALIA PRO
2500 2981
2- SOGEC@SHNET
PRO VEISION «.utviiiiieitiiee ettt ettt e ettt e e e eetae e e e eebbae e e eebabeeesesbaseesesabaseeeesssaseesesssaseesesssaaseesasssseseesssaseesensraseesens 12 000 14,310 Per month
CLASSIC VEISION .ettiiiiiiieeeciteeeeiiteeeetee e ettt e sette e e abeeeessaeeeesaeeeessasessseesassaeeaassaesassaesansaaesassaeessssessnseesenssesssnsseennn 20 000 23 850 Per month
PREMIUM VEISION oeiiiitieieiiieeeiteeeeiteeeeereeeeitreeeeiteeeestseeeesseeeeseaesssseseesssseesssssesssssssessseesesseesnssesessssessnssseesnssesenn 29 000 34583 Per month
DIZIPASS wvveeerireeieiieeiniteeesitte e ettt esitteessteeestreesssbaeesssbaeesssaeesssbaeeesstaeessssaeesseeeessaeeeessaeeesstaeeensbaeeessteeenraeeensraeeenns 5000 5963 Per unit in excess of the number included in the subscription
3- SOGESTEL EBICS
4- SOGECASHWEB
5- MT940 SUBSCRIPTION
6- MT101 SUBSCRIPTION
7- DEBIT AND CREDIT CARDS : Subscriptions
BUSINESS ..ottt ettt ettt e et e et eeteseaneeneesnnsannsannsansssnsssnsssnsssnssnnssnnssnessnssnessnessnsssnssnnesnnesnnsnnnns 84 000 100170
e 0 B Y = I N 12 000 14 310
- Manual top-up Of reloadable CArd ..........iiiiieiiiee ettt besnes 0,50% 0,60% Of the amount. By the card holder
- Electronic top-up of reloadable Card ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e raar e 450 536 By the company
PROCUREMENT (€-PUrChase SOIULION) ......ccuiieueicieiieteeieieeeeteeeteie ettt ss et s et st s et s ssess s esensesensens 18 000 21465 By the company
8- DEBIT AND CREDIT CARDS : Other transactions
Cash withdrawal via bank card from Société Générale Cameroun ATMS ......coceeevererenenieneneneneeneeneeneenne Free of charge . ' .
Cash withdrawal via bank card from non-Société Générale Cameroun ATMS .......ceveveeeeeeeeeeeeereereeeeeeeenene. 0,5 % 0,59625% % of withdrawn amount with a minimum
Payment to a business in Cameroon via bank Card ..o Free of charge o , , .
Payment to a business out of Cameroon via bank Card ... 0,5% - min. of 1,000 0,59625% % of withdrawn amount with a minimum
Cash withdrawal via bank card from another bank’s ATM in CaMErOON «......veeeeeeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeens 3000 3578 of CFA 500 (tax excl.) or CFA 596 (tax incl.)
(0= o Net= aTel=] | 4o o KOS PRRRRR 8 000 9540
(OF Y ol T3 U SRR 8 000 9 540
Card destruction (failure to withdraw within 3 months after ordering...) ....ccccooveeieeveeinieceeeeeceeeee, 8 000 9540
Reissue Of DANK CArd SECIEt COUE ...uviimiiiriiiiecee ettt et e e eab e e e be e ebe e e bbeesasaessbeeenbeeesaeenns 8 000 9 540
Search fee for a card transaction less than two Yyears Old .........cocveeeiieeiieciiicecceeee e 12 000 14 310
Search fee for a card transaction over tWo YEars Old .........ccveeveeciiecie et 22 000 26 235
(0= o I 4 1SV TR U 25000 29 813
FEes fOr iNCreased Card LIMItS.......iu ittt re e reeebee e teeesabeeeaseeesbaessreessseesnseeeseeesneenns 5000 5963
Bank card CEIlING SETELEMENT........uvvieieeeee ettt ee e e e e err e e e eeabaeeeeeeabaeeeeessseeesennnneens 5000 5963

Per month

Transaction - Minimum of XAF 597 (tax incl.)
Transaction - Minimum of XAF 597 (tax incl.)
Consult your customer service adviser

Consult your customer service adviser
Consult your customer service adviser

Last updated on: 23" june 2022

Consult your customer service adviser
Consult your customer service adviser

Peryear, on 1 January. Guarantee of CFA 300,000.
Per year, on 1 January. Guarantee of CFA 300,000
Peryear, on 1 January. Guarantee of CFA 300,000

Peryear, on 1 January. Guarantee of CFA 20,000
Peryear, on 1 January. Guarantee of CFA 20,000

SMALIESIZEA et eerbe e e e et e e e e e e abb e e e eeaba s e e eeabaaeeeesbaeaeeesbaaeeeenarraeeeennrraeas 65000 65588
IMEAIUM=SIZEM et ee bbb e e e ebb b e e e eeaaaeeeeebbbeeesesbaeeesessstseeesassaseessnssaseeesnnnens 85000 89438
BIE-SIZEMA ittt ettt s e ettt s bt e s a b e e b e e bt e s it e e b e e e a b e s beeehte st e e baeeabeebaeeabe e baenaaens 135000 149 063
2- MAILBOX RENTAL

SIMALIESIZEA et e e et e e e e e aba e e e e et aba e e e seabaaee e e bbb a e e e e tbareeeenarraeeeeanrraeeeanns 12 000 14 310
BIE-SIZEU. ... eeteeteeteeteee ettt ettt et e et e st e et e et e et e et e e h e et e e be e teert e be e be e beeraeert e re e beenteentenreenrean 16 000 19 080
Mail post/surcharge as from 2nd account with the bank .......cc.cooeviiriiniiniinceee e 3000 3578
3-ATTESTATIONS

Accounting and Audit Information/ConfirmMation ..........ccueeeririiniceeeeeee e 35000 41738
Quarterly iNfOrmation 0N GUAIANTEES .......eiiiiiieeeeeee ettt te e e s e e s te e be e s te s beesseessbeesseesssennns 20 000 23 850
Certificate Of STANAING OFAEN ...uvieeieeeeee ettt e et e s e e s ba e beebeessessaasseenseens 20 000 23 850
CertifiCatioN OF fUNGAS ....evveeeeee ettt et e b e e ee b e e e abe e e ebaeeesabeeessreeesnsaeeennbesesnnnes 15 000 17 888
Debt clearance certificate, attestation of non-indebtedness/indebtedness .........cccovvvvvevivvcrieiivciveeeinnnee. 15 000 17 888
Attestation of account or bank statement 15000 17 888
Various attestations (ANd AUPLICALES) ..cueeeuiiiieeiecieece et re e et e e s be e beesaaeebeesraeennas 15 000 17 888
Attestation of CUrrENCY rePatriation .......cc.eiciieeiieiee et e e e re e e re e e be e e abe e e raeeebee e bae e saeenns 5000 5963
4- SUCCESSIONS : Opening and administrative fee

Amounts of CFAF 1 MillIoN @Nd DELIOW ...ccouviiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ce e eeave e e esbeeeeabeeeseareeeens 20 000 23 850
Amounts from CFAF 1,000,001 to CFAF 5 MILlION ccccouviiiiieiiiei et e 35000 41738
Amounts from CFAF 5,000,001 to CFAF 10 MillION couuvviiiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt e 75 000 89438
Amounts strictly above CFAF 10 MillION.....ccuii ettt e re s re e e vae e era e e s abe e e baeeannas 175 000 208 688

Per guarantee and per quarter

Minimum of CFA 17,888 (tax incl.)
Depending on the jurisdiction

6- GARNISHMENTS

7- MAILING FEES

According to DHL price list




RATES

(CFA, tax inclusive)

PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

(CFA, tax exclusive)

8- BUSINESS INFORMATION

(0] g I o T 1<) =N CT= gL = | (=N OF T V=T {0 10 o I 11 000 13118

ON Other Banks in CAmMEIOON ..c...iiiiiiicecteee ettt s e s te e s e e e s be e e baeessbeesbaeessseesssaesnsees 15 000 17 888

ON Other DaNKS @brOad .......uvi it s e s ae e et e e e st e e s be e s aaeessbae s baeessseesnsneann 21000 25043

9- PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPY

Printing of account statement upon request Photocopying of document .......c.ccceceeviinviiiniienienniieniiennens ggg i g;g Eg ngg photocopied

10- TRANSACTION SEARCHING IN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Flat-rate search fee for a transaction less than two years old .........cceeeeeeeiiiciiiciieccece e 12 000 14 310

Flat-rate search fee for a transaction over tWo years Old .........cocveeeiiiciiiciiecceece e e 22 000 26 235

11- OTHER CHARGES

SECUNITIES FEES (ACTIONS) © oiiuiiiieieecteeeete ettt ettt et e et e e et e eebbe e eteeeebbeeebeeeesbeesabeeeesseessbeeensseenssseesseenssees 0,5% 0,596%

CUSTOIAl FEES FOI SECUNITIES .uviieirieieiree ettt et e et e e ee e e e tteeeesabeee s abaee e ssaaeenssaeesnsseeeensseeens 0,2-0,4% 0,238 -0,477%

Other custodial fees (savings bonds, [and titleS...) ... 16 000 19 080 ,
ACCOUNE CLOSING FEE ..ottt sttt ss st as e s st sas s st s s st sssssssasssassasassasessassenassas 10 000 11925 Standard cost per year and per line.
ACCOUNT FE-OPENING FRE .ottt ettt ettt ettt s b et e et e ebeebeebeebesbeeseebeebeeseeseeseessessessersensens 30 000 35775 This applies to shares and bonds
Change of proxy (current account and SAVINGS aCCOUNT) ..ccveivveriieriierienienieenieesieesieeseeeresseseesseesseessesssesnsens 11 000 13118 Per year and per document
SeCUrIties INVESTMENT COMMUISSION «..ciiiiiiiiiieeeeieeieteeee ettt e e et eeeaaareeeeeeeessssaasseeesssssssassssseesssssssnsssssessesnns 0,6 - 0,8% 0,715 -0,954%

VI. OPERATING LOANS (short-term)
1- LOAN APPLICATION PROCESSING FEE
2- OVERDRAFT FACILITIES AND OTHER SHORT-TERM LOANS

Follow-up fees for sensitive files requiring close fOllOW-UP ...cocuiiriiiiiiiiiiieececeeee e 50 000 59,625 Per quarter

3- COMMERCIAL PAPER DISCOUNT

Bank prime rate (TBB) + Surcharge
Minimum number of days = 30 days

4- CREDIT GUARANTEE (BONDS, GUARANTEES, GUARANTEED BONDS)

Establishment of deed of bond or guarantee, endorsement or extension ........cccecvevveervieenienieeneeniieeseeenne 15000 17 888

Commitment fee (per quarter Paid iN AAVANCE) .....iivuiiiiiiiiiciececeecteere ettt ae e e e s aeesreesaeebae s 2% 2 39%

Commission on guarantee (per quarter paid iN adVANCE) ......ooveviiirieriieriieniienienteeeeesre ettt esre e e eeees 2% 2,39% Per year. Minimum charge of CFA 10,733 (tax incl.)
ENAOrsemMeNnt Of INSEIUMENT ...oociieiicieeeece ettt et e e e tbeeesebbeeeesbeeesssaeessseeesseesensseeas 10 000 11925 Per year. Minimum charge of CFA 10,733 (tax incl.)
FULLOF PArTIal FELEASE ..ottt ettt ettt e st st e e s st e s be e s st e sbaesabesnbaesasesnsaenases 10 000 11925 Minimum number of days = 30 days
StatemMeENt OFf ACLIVE DONAS .o e s e e e e s e s b b e e e e e e e eessasssseeeeeessnnans 10 000 11925 0,954%

5- TAKING GUARANTEES

Personal surety, endorsements of a personal bond .......cccoeiiiiiiiiniinicceere e 15 000 17 888

Saving account, term deposit or cash vOUCher UArantee .......ccccevvieriieiniinieiniececrc e 25 000 29 813

Mortgage and property collateral in Cameroon (excluding notarial deeds) ......ccccecvevvverienieneenenciecieeene, 25 000 29 813

Mortgage and property collateral in other countries(excluding notarial deeds) ......cccceevvevveveeciercienciennnenne, 105 000 29813

Assurance Death/disability/accidents (SOZEASSUN) ....c.cceviriiriiririnininireereee e 0,33% 0,39% Per year of guaranteed capital

Vil. INVESTMENT LOANS (MEDIUM-TERM)
1- LOAN APPLICATION PROCESSING FEE

2- COMMITMENT FEE, collected quarterly and in advance
0,5% 0,60%

25000 29 813 Per instalment, in addition to late payment interest

Vill. SOGELEASE AND LONG -TERM LEASING (LTL)I

Setting-up fee 0N tax-eXClUSIVE @MOUNT c...cocuiiiiiiieceece et s e e e e e s ae e baesaseennas 1,0% 1,1925% Minimum charge of CFA 596,250 (tax incl.)
BN -0 -CONTIACT FEO ettt ettt e e e e e eeeeeaesasaassesaeseeeeeassaseesnnnnnnnnnaasassesesessessesseseeennns 60 000 71550 Plus CFA 35,775 (tax incl.) per vehicle/equipment funded
Premature assignment fee (% of purchase OPtion) ....coccocieiiicieiiieeeccece e s 2% 2,39% Minimum charge of CFA 596,250 (tax incl.)
FEE ON UNPAIA LEASE «.eieieeee ettt e e e e e te e e e tte e e s tae e s eeteesessaaesassteesesseessessaeesassseesnnsees 30000 35775 Per rent, in addition to late payment interest
(Contract rate + 2% of unpaid amount)

IX.INTERNATIONAL BANK TRANSACTIONS

1- TAX SLIPS (BDT)

Fixed fee per customer apPPliCAtION .....ccuvi ettt s e e e tbe e e be e eerae e s bae e beeesnsaeeans 11 000 13118

Fixed fee per non-customer apPPliCAtION .....ccviiiciiiciie et et s e e sta e e s re e e aee e s aee e raeeeareean 25,000 29 813 - :
PAYMENT FRE ..t rre et e et e st e e e ta e e e be e e bae e st e e e bae e st e e et e e e st e eerbaeearaeeerbeeetaeeanteeenraeennes 0,15% 0,18% Minimum charge of CFA 5,963 (tax incl.)
Fee for unpaid amounts on import BDT ... 25000 29 813 o _
Payment of customs duties Outside the Import Verification Program (HPVI) ........ceeeveerereeerereeeeereeerenenen, 0,15% 0,18% Minimum charge of CFA 5,963 (tax incl.)

2- MANUAL FOREX TRANSACTIONS WITH BANKNOTES

Sale Of DaNKNOtES DY CUSTOMEN ...cuviiiiiiieieceete ettt e e e s e e ae e as e sbeesaeesssaesssesnsaensnesn Free of charge Va- Where “D” is the date of negotiation at counter
NegOtiation fEE/OUT CUITENCY ..uiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiteeieestesieeste st esieesteesite s beesseessbaesssesseesssesseesssesseesssesnseesssesnseens riable Consult your customer service adviser
NEZOTIAtioN FEE/IN CUITENCY ...ciiiiiiiiiiiiriecte ettt ettt s et s e e sbe e st e e baessbeesbaessseessaesssesnssesnseenssesssasnns Variable Consult your customer service adviser
3- DOMICILIATION OF INVOICES

CommIisSioN 0N iINVOICE (IMPOFT = EXPOIT) ..veiiirieieiieeirie et cree et eere e eereeereeesteeesbeeesseeeesbeeessseesaseessseennseesnsees 5000 5963

COMMISSION ON EXPOIT LICENCE ...evieeieiiee ettt ettt e ee e e eetbe e eebae e s baee e sbaaeseaseeeeesseeeennsaeessseeeensres 6 000 7 155

Tg]oTe) g dlle [=Tel F-T - | Lo o SR SRUSRR 11 000 13118

IMOAITICATION FE.... ettt et eett e et e e e eba e e eetbeeeeabaeeeesbeeesesbeeesasbesesessesesantesesensesesns 11 000 13118

O T oq T = {=T ISR SSR 20 000 23 850

Confirmation of Export invoices dOmICIliation .......c.ceocvieeiieiiieiceeece et enee e are e 4 000 4770

(Payment through other bank on licence or taxation department [DI] - Société Générale Cameroun) ......

4- INTERNATIONAL WIRE TRANSFERS

4.a. Incoming transfers

Foreign exchange fee - Other OUT CUITENCIES ..ccoiiivieiiieiiiiriecieesie st estessteesreesteesaeesteesaeessaessseessnesnseesseens <3% 3,577% Where “D” is the transfer date. Minimum of CFA 13,118 (tax incl.)
Non-customer handling fee (additioNal) ........ocviiriiiiiiieee e e sbe e 0,10% 0,12% Minimum of CFA 11,000 (tax excl.). Maximum of CFA 119,250 (tax incl.
Fee for issuance of cheque upon request (excl. postage and communication charges) ......cccceevveecveeneenne. 0,10% 0,12% Minimum charge of CFA 13,118 (tax incl.)
Modification or cancellation Of INSTIUCTION c..ocivvviiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e s s s s s s s asssbsaaaeeeeeeeeeeees 32000 38160 Equivalent of EUR 58.20 (tax incl.)

Return to correspondent - order NOt apPliCADIE ....uveieeeeeieeeeeee e e e 32000 38160 Equivalent of EUR 58.20 (tax incl.)

INOTICE OF OULCOIMIE ettt eeeeeeeeeesseeseeeeeses st aasesassssssssssasassnsssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns 32000 38160 Equivalent of EUR 58.20 (tax incl.)

R = 14 1S] £ PSR URUPSRPRRR 2750 3279 Per transaction

Authorisation for payment at other CoUuNter DY trans. ......c.ueocvieecie e e

REPALriation COMMIUSSION ...uviiiiiiii ettt eeetee e e ree e e e bee e s tbee e e tsaeessseeesssasesssaessssaeessseesnsseens Negotiable Negotiable
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PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

RATES

(CFA, tax exclusive)

(CFA, tax inclusive)

REMARKS

4.b. Outgoing transfers, letters of credit and issuance of cheques payable abroad
JA¥e 0 0 T A TS £ = LA V2 (=TI R UR 15 000 17 888 s _
Commission on transfer Within the BEAC ZONE .......cocuiiuiiuiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeaeeaeeaeeaeenseenaeenaesssesnsesnseenseas 0,25% 0,30% Where “D” is the posting date.
Commission on transfer QUL Of the BEAC ZONE .....vueiieeeeeeeeee ettt et e eee e et e e st e esaeeesnneesanneesanneennns 1% 1,1925% Statutory threshold, likely to change
Administrative and handling fee (excl. correspondent and postage charges) .....cccceeveeiiiiieiiiieiiiiiieeeeeeennn, 16 000 19 080
Supplement tO ChEQUE ISSUGNCE TEE ... it e et e e e et ee e e e taa e e e e ata e eeasaneeesannsaessnnnaaees 11 000 13118
OUT CUITENCY EXCRANEE FEE et e e e ettt e e e e e et eaa e e e e eeeaasanaeseeeeassnnnsaseeesannnnnnaeens < 3% 3,577%
POSTAZE CArZES /SWIFT ...eeeiiiiieiiiiiiieiitetteeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaeaaeaaaeeaeeaaeseeasaeasesaasssassssssssssssnssssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssennes 16 000 19 080 Where “D” is the posting date.
12NN R (=TSO PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPN 15 000 17 888 Minimum of CFA 19,080 (tax incl.)
Non-account or non-customer transactions (in addition to correspondent’s charges)........cccccevvvvvvvernnnnnnnn. 0,50% 0,60%
Authorisation for payment at other counter by trans. ... oo eeaaes 6 00 7 155 Minimum of CFA 41,738 (tax incl.)
Printing of statement of OULZOING tranNSTErs .....cooi i e e e e e e e 11, 000 13118 Per financial year
Pre-fiNanCiNg COMMISSION.....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e et eeeeeee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessessnnsnsssssaesssseeeessssesssssnssnnnsnnnasesesaens 0,25% 0,298%
4.c. Permanent transfers
(N o 1<T 1 g LTI RUPRPPPN 16 000 19 080 Where “D” is the posting date
Administrative and handling fee (excl. correspondent and postage charges) .......cccccceeveveriiiiiniinicnennene. 25 000 29 813 Where “D” is the posting date
COMMIiSSION ON tranSFEr WIithin the BEAC ZONE «.oe..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseesesesseaesaeeessnesseens 0,25% 0,30% VV:’/Eere “B,, IS tpe posting gate
Commission on transfer OUt Of thE BEAC ZONE .....cvuuiiiiieeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeteeeeetaeeeesanaeeeesasaeeesssnneeesssnnneanes 1% 1,1925% Whg:g «p :: Ehg pgimg d::ﬁg
hange fee (Plus correSPONAENt’S FEE) .uuivuniiieiii e < 3% 3,577% Lo b goats
OUT currency exchang p p < ’ Minimum of CFA 23,850 (tax incl.)
Transfer COmMmIiSSiON OUL OF BEAC ZOMNE ...c.uviiiueiieieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e eee et eeaeesnaeesatesaeessseesnteenaeesnseesnsesseesnneenns 0,25% 0,298%
Pre-fiNANCING COMMUISSION ..iiviiieiiieeiceieeeee ettt et et e ettt e et e et e sae e st e satesstesseesssesssesasesstesssesnsesssesnsesneesnsesnsesnnesnes 0,25% 0,298%
4.d. Correspondent’s fees
France / SOCIEtE GENErale NETWOIK ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e et et ettt e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeennnnns 13119 15 644 Equivalent of EUR 20
France / Out of SOCIELE GENETale NETWOIK ..ccoviiiiiii e e e e et e e e e e e e eaaa e e e e eeeaaanaaeeeeesaennnns 26 238 31289 Equivalent of EUR 40
I W o) i 1 ViV o o U E SRRt According to correspondent bank
5.a. Stand-by letter of credit
Fi¥e 1 a1 T E d = LA V2R (T IU 105 000 125213
Commissions ................... P 2% 2,39% o _ — _
Firm commitment execution fee excluduj g'B E,'A\C'p FE-fINANCING. ... e e e e e e 1% 1,1925% }Qggvépe%tf)’\;E@@Eg&ﬁ@gﬁﬂﬁum?g‘cﬁng 22l untilthe transaction
5.b. Import Documentary Credit (Sociéte Géenérale Cameroun customer) o o o _
Firm commitment execution fee excluding BEAC pre-financing 1% 1,1925% :22‘53;&%%Eﬁ@&?.%ﬁ?&?ﬂfﬁﬂ%??}%‘,&”é g ilthetransaction
5.b.i/ Opening
Administrative fee ................................................................................................................................. 16 000 19 080
Quarterly opening BB ettt e e et e e e e et ta e e e e et taa e e e eeaaaaan e aeeeenaaanns 0,25% 0,30% Minimum of CFA 41,738 (tax incl.) per quarter
SWIFT opening LTIt 32 000 38 160
5.b.ii/ Modification/Cancellation
Administrative fee for MOdIfiCAtION ...t e e s e eaaas 12 000 14 310
CaANCRILATION FOO et ettt e e e e e e e s e e aseasaaaasassasaaansnasassasnesnsesassnsnesnssnsnesasnasnesasnannns 25 000 29 813 Per pase
SWIFT fee for modification/CanCellation ........coueieeiieiiiiiieee et e e e e e e enas 16 000 19 080 Pag
5.b.iii/ Acceptance . .
é\c/\flqu_t?ncfe fee per {nonth (only for executions following acceptance) .....ccccceeeeeeeeeieiiiiieiiiiiienennnnns 0,125% 0,149% Minimum charge of CFA 20,000, tax excl.(collected in full upon acceptance)
YR (oY g [elel=T o] - ] [ < SRR 16 000 19 080 Per page
5.b.iv/ Execution
Execution at Sight of dOCUMENTS ... e e e e e e e e e aaa e e e e e eenanaanns 0,40% 0,48% Where “D” is the execution or due date Min. of CFA 23,850 (tax incl.)
Commission on transfer Within the BEAC ZONE@ ... et e e e eee e eaeeeee e e sneraaanaees 0,25% 0,30% Where “D” is the posting date
Commission on transfer out Of the BEAC ZONE .....oueiiiiiiiee e e e e e e 1% 1,1925% Statutory threshold, likely to change
OUT cUrrenCy eXChange fEE ittt sse s e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeaeesanansannnns <3% 3,577% \Kﬂvhere “D” ifsépi ggzcé%%fate. 0
H mnimum o ax Incl.
Cancellation PLUS FaX ChArZES ... . ettt ceeeeeetteeeea e eeeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnes 25 000 29813 per indivisible month. Minimum of CFA 3,850 (tax incl.)-Per page
5.b.v/ Letter of Guarantee and Bank Release Order
JiNe [ T TS A = LA V2 TR 20 000 23 850
STSR (o Y g £= Tl [0 ) i Lo Yol U1 0 4 1=] o 1 A 2% 2,39% Per indivisible month. Minimum of CFA 23,850 tax incl.)
(Of0] g =T o Yo ) aTe [ o |t =30 (=TI Variable Not set
5.c. Export Documentary Credit
Administrative fee (at @aCh INTEIVENTION) ...oeue ittt et e e e ae e s e eaaeesaneenaes 16 000 19 080 Per page
S VI T O ettt ettt ettt ettt e e aa e e s et e e s aa e e s st e e saan e saaes st erarneraneeataeaarerrteeraneeraaeerranes 16 000 19 080 &
Handling + document examination charges Notification fee ... 16 000 19 080 Per quarter. Minimum charge of CFA 23,850 (tax incl.)
Confirmation fee, in case of Société Générale subsidiary or first-class Bank ........ccocouueiieiiiieiiiiiieniiiieeeens 0,10% 0,12% Per quarter. Minimum charge of CFA 23,850 (tax incl.)
Confirmation fee, iN Case Of 0TI BANKS .....uu.ieeiieieii ettt e et eeeeaeeaeeaeeaneennennans 0,20% 0,24% Per quarter. Minimum charge of CFA 47,700 (tax incl.)
Administrative fee (eXCl. POSTAZE - TAX) ciiuuuiiiiiiiiiiiieee e e e e e e ea e e e e e e e ataa e e e eeeeaaraaeaeaaaes 0,40% 0,48%
NI=T oo A=Y dT o] o 1 (1TSS PPPPPRRI 11 000 13118 Minimum charge of CFA 23,850 (tax incl.)
ol S u o) I {=T RPN 0,15% 0,18% Minimum charge of CFA 23,850 (tax incl.)
DOCUMENTANY TEE ..ttt e et e e ettt e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e snrarateeeeeseeennnnnne 0,15% 0,18% Where “D” is the transfer date of currencies received.
Foreign exchange fee fOr OUT CUITENCIES ......eivcueieeireeeeeeeeeeeeeetee et e eeteeeeteeeeeteeeeaeeeesseeenaeeeesseeeesseeenseeeenseeenns 0,20% 0,24% Minimum of CFA 23,85 (taxincl.)
Extension fee (eXcl. POSTage - faX, SWIfL) ..cccc it e e e rr e e e e e e e e e e e e nnes <3% <3,577% Per quarter. Exlc. fees for notification/confirmation
Modification fee (eXcl. POSTAZE - FaX, SWITL) ..cviieriieiiceieeeeeeee ettt ettt e eeteeeteeeaeeeneeennes 0,20% 0,24% of eventual increase of amount
Acceptance of instrument on behalf of correspPoONAENt .........eeeiiieii e e eeaen 15 000 17 888 Exlc. fees for notification/confirmation of increase eventual amount
Cancellation fee (excl. postage - fax) ... Free of charge Minimum charge of CFA 23,850 (tax incl.) Per dispatch.
DH L F O ettt e et et et et e e e e e ea e eeaaaeaaaaeraaaataataataaaaaaaaaarnreaatnaaananatrnaaearnaaarntaaarnaaarnaraaarneranaanaen .0,100/0 0,120/0 In addition to discount Charges, which depend on the file
DYoo U] o] o =TI SRRt See Section V-7
NOTIFICAtION COMMUSSION 1.evviiiiiiiii ittt e ettt e e et e e e e saae e e s aetessanseeesessaeeesssseeessssseesssseeesnnseeeanns 16 000 19,080
6.a. Guarantees
Fi¥e 1 a1 T E A= LA Y2 (T 16 000 19 080
COMMISSION ON GUATANTEE ... iiiiiiiiiee e eeiiiieeee e eeeetieee e e eeettua e e e eeeettanaaaeeesaassnnsaeeessssnnsssssesssssnnsneseesssssnnnseeeesssnnnns 3% 3,58% Minimum of 60 days
Unpaid amounts (€XCl. POSTAZE - FAX) tiiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et ee ettt ee e e e e e ettt e e e s eeeeaasanaeeeaesassnnnnsseeanenes 35000 41738 Per month
Bills pending collection: 90 days, then by 30-day Periods .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et eeeeeae e e e e eeees 50 000 59 625
6.b. Import and Bills
Administrative fee (excl. correspondent and postage/fax/Swift charges) .......cccccevvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeniiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, 16 000 19 080
(0o | (=Tt uTo] o I 1] PP 0,20% 0,24% Minimum of CFA 19,080 (tax incl.)
Acceptance fee (only for executions follOWIing aCCEPLANCE) ...cceviiiieiiiiiiiceee e e e e 0,125% 0,149% Per month
Cheque issuance fee (only for executions against cheque payment) .......coooviiiiiiiiiiiiieii e, 11 000 13118
Non-account settlement and non-Société Générale Cameroun CUSTOMErS ....ccvuiiiiiiiiiiieeiiie e e eeaes 35000 41 738
Y= 1 (=] GT] o1 T LT SO PUP PR RPPPPPPPRRR 50 000 59 625 Per month
6.c. Export
Administrative fee (eXCl. POSTAZE = FAX) ceeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeerrer e e e e e e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e aaaeas 16 000 19,080 o '
COLLRCEION FEO ettt e e et e et e et e e e e et e et e eaeeaaeeeaeeeaeeeseeaeeeeseeaneeaseeeseeeneeeseeeneeaseeeneeeneeaneeeneeeneenneas 0,20% 0,24% Minimum of CFA 19,080 (tax incl.)
Forwarder’s bill of lading (eXcl. POSTage - faX) ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 30000 35775
RS LT T =TT 10 000 11925
Unpaid amounts (EXCL. POSTAZE = TAX) tivuruuuuiiiiiiiiieieiiieeeeeetettiseeee e e e e e e e e ee ittt teeraasesseesseseeeeeeessessnsnssnnsnnnnnnnns 35000 41738
7.a. Forward purchases
PV 1 1 T E A= LA Y2 (T Variable Consult your Customer Service Adviser
Extension of due or @arly MatUrity At .......ococueiiieieiieeeee et e e ete e e et e e eeaaeeesenneeeeenaeeas 20 000 23 850
7.b. Reissue of international bonds
Establishment of deed of reissue - Other subsidiaries of the Société Générale Group ......ccceeeeeeeeeeeeereennnnnnns 98 394 117 335 (Valid for bonds over periods of less than 24 months.
Establishment of deed of reissue - Other foreign banks ... 114 793 136 891 Eeﬁ?\?ﬁgﬁtﬂ?%‘;’lc%‘s'derat'on is on a case by case basis)
Fee on bond reissue - Other subsidiaries of the Société GéEnérale GroUpP ......cceuueerevieiieeeeeiieeeeeeieee e eeeeees 0,15% - 0,35% 0,18% - 0,42% pgrquarter paid in advance. Minimum charge
Fee on bond reissue - Other foreign DanKs .......oooo e e e e e e e e e aeas 2,00% 2,39% gf;ErU%éggélr?ageig?R%n \;aonncteheMem%thG}cﬁg term EUR 175
DAY 1= g e [ g T=T o} o T 49 197 58 667 9 b ‘ &
Equivalent of EUR 75
7.c. Preparation of supporting clearance documents
Per-page duplication fee for supporting doOCUMENTS ....uvueeii i e e e e er e e e e e e eeaes 200 1073
T o 1T =T o oY1 o Yo [T PR 3000 3578
Notice of outcome (plus postage - fax- SWift ChArgZes) ......ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 11 000 13118
Cancellation of cheques payable abroad (plus correspondent’s fees and fax, Swift charges) ..................... 20 000 23 850
7.d. Cashing of cheques and bills
JaNe [ L TS A = A VZl T RRRTRURRNt 16 000 19 080 Where “D” is the coverage date recorded by correspondent
(@fo] | (<Tel d o] o I 1T U T PSRRI 0,20% 0,24%
Postage, eXPresSs MaAil CRATZES ... e e ettt e e e e e e et aaa e e e e eeeaaanaassseeeennssssnsssessennnnnns 13 000 15503 . i
Fee for unpaid amounts or return Of AOCUMENTS .......oiiiieieiiieiieieiee ettt e e e e aae e e e e eeareeeeesennnees 27 000 32198 Minimum ch?rge of EUR 23,850 (tax incl.)
Express mail charges per set of documents dispatched t0 EUrOPE ......covveeueeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeteeete e 13 000 15503 Equivalent of EUR 150
Express mail charges per set of documents dispatched to other countries .....cccccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeee 20 000 23850
Deductions 0N behalf Of the State ... et ee e e e e e e et e e e e e e eeaanaaeeeeeeaannnan 19,25% According to the law in force
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